Purpose for which water is to be used: Domestic and | watering stock

Proposed term of license: Forty-two years.

THE CROMWELL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY (LIMITED),

(By its Solicitor, A. M. BRODRICK), Applicants.

Precise time of filing the foregoing application: 11.35 a.m.,

Theose time of time and the state of the hearing of the application and all objections thereto: Wednesday, the 13th day of March, 1917, at 11 a.m., at Warden's Court at Cromwell.

Objections must be filed in the Registrar's office and notified to applicant at least three days before the time so appointed.

JOHN REID, Mining Registrar.

OPY of REGISTER OF MONEY UNCLAIMED held by Tonson GARLICK COMPANY (LIMITED), Auckland :--

Kelly, James, late Mount Albert: £8 18s. Sd.; eight dividends on fourteen shares in above company; 8th June, 1903.

Runciman, Hugh Inglis, late Parliament Street, City: 8s.; one dividend on five shares in above company; 30th June, 1910.

A. C. BROWN, Secretary

31st January, 1918.

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A COMPANY.

Name of company: Tallaburn Hydraulic Sluicing Company (Limited).

When formed, and date of registration: 3rd December, 1904.

Whether in active operation or not: In active operation.
Where business is conducted, and name of Secretary:

Miller's Flat, Otago; Jessie Bennet. Nominal capital: £1,200. Amount of capital subscribed: £1,200.

Amount of capital actually paid up in cash: £1,200. Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, and amount of

cash received for same (if any): Nil.
Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders on which no cash has been paid: Nil.

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 12 of £100

Number of shares allotted: 12.

Number of shares forfeited: Nil.

Number of forfeited shares sold, and money received for same: Nil.

Number of shareholders at time of registration of company: 7.

Present number of shareholders: 9.

Number of men employed by company: 2.

Quantity and value of gold or silver produced during preceding year: 28 oz. 7 dwt.; £109 2s. 10d.

Total quantity and value produced since registration: 1,689 oz. 3 dwt. 19 gr.; £6,500 17s. 10d.

Amount expended in connection with carrying on operations during preceding year:

Total expenditure since registration:

Total amount of dividends declared: £1,380.

Total amount of dividends paid: £1,380. Total amount of unclaimed dividends: Nil.

Amount of each in bank: Nil.

Amount of each in hand: Nil.

Amount of debts directly due to company: Nil.

Amount of debts considered good: Nil.

Amount of debts owing by company: £344 9s. 2d.

Amount of contingent liabilities of company (if any):

I, Jessie Bennet, of Miller's Flat, Otago, the Secretary of the Tallaburn Hydraulic Sluicing Company (Limited), do solemnly and sincerely declare that this is a true and com-plete statement of the affairs of the said company on the 31st December, 1917; and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the Justices of the Peace Act, 1908.

J. BENNET.

Declared at Miller's Flat this 5th day of February, 1918, before me-E. Johns, J.P.

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A COMPANY.

Name of company: Westland Gold-prospecting Syndicate (Limited).

When formed, and date of registration: 7th August, 1917.
Whether in active operation or not: In active prospecting operation.

Where business is conducted, and name of Secretary: West Coast, New Zealand; E. R. Dymock, 9 Woodward Street, Wellington.

Nominal capital: £15,000.

Amount of capital subscribed: £10,000.

Amount of capital actually paid up in cash: £4,000.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, and amount of cash received for same (if any): 2,000 shares of £1 each, paid up to 10s.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders on which no cash has been paid: Nil.

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 15,000 shares of £1 each.

Number of shares allotted: 10,000.

Amount paid per share: 10s. Amount called up per share: 10s.

Number and amount of calls in arrear: Nil.
Number of shares forfeited: Nil.
Number of forfeited shares sold, and money received for same: Nil.

Number of shareholders at time of registration of company: 13.
Present number of shareholders: 22.

Number of men employed by company: 15. Quantity and value of gold or silver produced since last

statement: Nil.

Total quantity and value produced since registration: Nil.

Amount expended in connection with carrying on operations

since last statement: £2,895 8s. 11d.

Total expenditure since registration:

Total amount of dividends declared: Nil.

Total amount of dividends paid: Nil.

Total amount of unclaimed dividends: Nil.

Amount of cash in bank: £914 14s. 7d.

Amount of debts directly due to company:

Amount of debts directly due to company: Nil. Amount of debts considered good: Nil.

Amount of debts owing by company: Nil.
Amount of contingent liabilities of company (if any): Nil.

I, Edward Russell Dymock, of Wellington, the Secretary of the Westland Gold-prospecting Syndicate (Limited), do solemnly and sincerely declare that this is a true and complete statement of the affairs of the said company on the 31st December, 1917; and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the Justices of the Peace Act, 1908.

E. R. DYMOCK.

Declared at Wellington this 12th day of February, 1918, before me—Arthur P. Harper, a Solicitor of the Supreme Court of New Zealand.

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A COMPANY.

Name of company: Boatman's Consolidated Gold-mines

(Limited). When formed, and date of registration: 10th August, 1915.

When formed, and date of registration: 10th August, 1915. Whether in active operation or not: In active operation. Where business is conducted, and name of Secretary: Christchurch; Patrick Francis Peoples.

Nominal capital: £66,000.

Amount of capital actually paid up in cash: £18,210 2s. 6d. Amount of capital subscribed: £28,982.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, and amount of cash received for same (if any): Nil.

of cash received for same (if any): Mil.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders on which no cash has been paid: £22,000.

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 66,000 of £1 each, of which 22,000 shares are deemed to be fully paid up.

Number of shares allotted: 28,982 contributing and 22,000

fully paid up.

Amount paid per share:

Amount called up per share: Contributing shares, 15s. 6d.
on first issue, 4s. 6d. on second issue.

Number and amount of calls in arrear: £1,800 13s. 6d. Number of shares forfeited: Nil.

Number of forfeited shares sold, and money received for same: Nil.

Number of shareholders at time of registration of company: Contributing 163.

Present number of shareholders: Contributing, 277; paid

up, 62.